

# City of Blaine Anoka County, Minnesota Meeting Agenda - Final

Blaine City Hall 10801 Town Sq Dr NE Blaine MN 55449

# **Traffic Commission**

| The cou     | ncil chambers will have limited seating, with audience       |
|-------------|--|
| chairs      | being set up at least six feet apart. There will be an       |
| overf       | flow area where the meeting can be watched in the            |
| Cloverlea   | af Farms Room, also with chairs set up at least six feet     |
| apart. Plea | ase note that all visitors to city hall are required to wear |
|             | a face mask while inside the building.                       |
| Public      | comments may be submitted prior to the meeting by            |
| sendin      | ng an email to PublicComment@BlaineMN.gov or by              |
| calling     | 763-717-2782 no later than Noon on Tuesday May 4.            |
| Public co   | mment during the meeting will be taken both remotely         |
| via Zoon    | n and in-person in the council chambers. Members of          |
|             | the public can join the Zoom webinar at                      |
|             | https://blainemn.zoom.us/j/96050009906                       |
| The Traffi  | ic Commission is an advisory body to the City Council.       |
|             | mmission's function is to review neighborhood traffic        |

The Traffic Commission is an advisory body to the City Council. The Commission's function is to review neighborhood traffic concerns on local streets, define issues, review alternatives and cost, hold neighborhood informational/public hearings and make recommendations to the City Council. For each item the Commission will receive reports prepared by City staff, hold neighborhood information hearings and take comment as needed and discuss and act on each issue/concern. The City Council will make all final decisions on these matters.

Tuesday, September 6, 2022

6:30 PM

**Council Chambers** 

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Roll Call

## 3. Approval of Minutes

3.-1 MIN 22-12 Approval of September 7, 2021 Traffic Commission Minutes

<u>Sponsors:</u> Higgins <u>Attachments:</u> <u>09-07-21 TC</u>

3.-2 MIN 22-13 Approval of May 3, 2022 Traffic Commission Minutes

<u>Sponsors:</u> Higgins <u>Attachments:</u> <u>05-03-22 TC</u>

### 4. Open Forum for Citizen Input

Open Forum allows an opportunity for Citizens to address the Board with concerns which are not included on this agenda. Please raise your hand to be recognized by the Chairperson. Step up to the microphone on the left side of the chambers and announce your name and address before you present your comments.

#### 5. Adoption of Agenda

6. Public Hearings/Comments

#### 8. New Business

8.-1 <u>TC 22-01</u> Declaring a Rural Residential District and Adopting a Statutory 35 MPH Speed Limit on 131st Avenue NE from Approximately 410 Feet West of Legacy Creek Parkway to Lexington Avenue

> <u>Sponsors:</u> Higgins <u>Attachments:</u> <u>131st Ave Location Map</u>

8.-2 <u>TC 22-02</u> Lakes Parkway Intersection Control Evaluation Studies

<u>Sponsors:</u> Higgins <u>Attachments:</u> Lakes Parkway ICE Location Map.pdf Lakes Pkwy Email.pdf

**8.-3** <u>TC 22-03</u> Traffic Commission Purpose and Objectives

 Sponsors:
 Higgins

 Attachments:
 Traffic Commission meeting history.pdf

 Traffic Commission Ordinance.pdf
 Traffic Commission Organizational Meeting (Do's and Don'ts).pdf

 Traffic Complaint and Enforcement Process.pdf

- 8. Other Business
- 8.1 Police Department Traffic Update
- 9 Adjournment